Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 231
e Funding Year is or 2020

Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Efficient and
Economical
Network
Solutions
(143034156)

NTT America

Solutions, Inc.

(143007139)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Bloomingdale Family
Program, Inc. (16039425)

Burbank Unified School
Dist (143567)

Allen Otter Creek Ccsd
District 65 (135639)

Amboy Comm Unit Sch
Dist 272 (135982)

Belvidere C U School Dist
100 (135839)

NY

CA

IL

IL

IL

2099075528

2099072134

2099011902

2099080037

2099085547

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $6,000.00
to $5,330.40 to
remove...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$347,146.67 to
$345,475.09 remov...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,530.50

$207,285.05

$5,040.00

$25,200.00

$403.20

$4,530.50

$207,285.05

$5,040.00

$25,200.00

$403.20




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Belvidere C U School Dist

100 (135839)

Chadwick-Milledgeville
School (135870)

Cherry Valley District
Library (135843)

Community Unit School
Dist 002 (135727)

Dakota School District
201 (135844)

Dixon Public Schools
(135847)

Durand School District
322 (135849)

Durand School District
322 (135849)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099023868

2099003163

2099016822

2099082274

2099011371

2099006810

2099016145

2099016142

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,760.00

$5,880.00

$3,240.00

$3,920.00

$6,048.00

$20,160.00

$3,960.00

$11,338.78

$5,760.00

$5,880.00

$3,240.00

$3,920.00

$6,048.00

$20,160.00

$3,960.00

$11,338.78




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Fieldcrest C U School Dist

6 (136241)

Forrestville Vly Sch Dist
221 (135856)

Galena School District
120 (135861)

Grand Ridge C C School
Dist 95 (135993)

Hall High School (71714)

Hononegah High School
Dist 207 (135898)

Ida Public Library
(135837)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And
Technology Consortium
(17022359)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099017466

2099010098

2099002356

2099007651

2099008485

2099046325

2099007989

2099069991

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modified fro...

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modified fro...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Monthly
Recurring Unit Cost for
FRN Line Item .001 was
modified from $43...

$5,880.00

$8,640.00

$5,040.00

$5,040.00

$5,760.00

$4,200.00

$2,880.00

$53,029.68

$5,880.00

$8,640.00

$5,040.00

$5,040.00

$5,760.00

$4,200.00

$2,880.00

$53,029.68




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And
Technology Consortium
(17022359)

Jo Daviess-Carroll Ar Voc
Ctr (135854)

Jo Daviess-Carroll Ar Voc
Ctr (135854)

Kings Cons School
District 144 (135889)

Kinnikinnick School Dist
131 (135900)

La Salle Co Ed Alliance Sp

Ed (136020)

La Salle Public

Elementary Schools #122

(135978)

Lasalle-Peru Township
High School (221154)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099069123

2099062691

2099006416

2099003025

2099081224

2099005403

2099005439

2099051764

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost of the...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form 471 applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,400.00 to $700.00
Monthly Recurring Unit
Cost t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed to 6/30/2022 to
agree with the docu...

$7,444.08

$5,880.00

$5,880.00

$4,320.00

$12,600.00

$15,120.00

$15,120.00

$5,640.05

$7,444.08

$0.00

$5,880.00

$4,320.00

$12,600.00

$15,120.00

$15,120.00

$5,640.05




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Lena-Winslow C U Sch
Dist 202 (135867)

Marseilles Public Library
(136005)

Mendota School District
289 (136008)

Meridian Cusd 223
(135913)

Meridian Cusd 223
(135913)

Montmorency C C Sch
Dist 145 (135895)

Morrison Comm Unit Sch
Dist 6 (135965)

North Suburban Dist
Library (135926)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099012974

2099083328

2099033931

2099086348

2099032381

2099017199

2099064409

2099011541

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The One Time
Cost for FRN Line Item
2099086348.001 was
modified from $8,232....

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modif...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Download and
Upload Bandwidth
speed for Fiber
Ethernet on this FRN
was m...

$5,880.00

$594.00

$5,760.00

$5,146.32

$3,360.00

$5,040.00

$10,080.00

$2,880.00

$5,880.00

$594.00

$5,760.00

$5,146.32

$3,360.00

$5,040.00

$10,080.00

$2,880.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Ogle County Educational
Cooperative (135841)

Orangeville C U Sch Dist
203 (135876)

Oregon Cusd 220
(135878)

Ottawa Elementary Sch
Dist 141 (136021)

Paw Paw Comm Unit Dist
271 (136029)

Pearl City C U Sch Dist
200 (135879)

Peru School District 124
(136030)

Polo Comm Unit Sch Dist
222 (135883)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099035977

2099029697

2099061940

2099008785

2099037378

2099019501

2099042631

2099002748

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Data Transmission
and/or Internet Access
Services requested in
FRN are conne...

MR1:The Service Type
for all FRN Line Items
was modified from Dark
Fiber (No spe...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost of the...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$15,120.00

$4,320.00

$11,760.00

$6,720.00

$5,600.03

$4,320.00

$10,080.00

$11,760.00

$15,120.00

$4,320.00

$11,760.00

$6,720.00

$5,600.03

$4,320.00

$10,080.00

$11,760.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Prophetstown Lyndon
Tampico #3 (135970)

River Bend Comm School
Dist 2 (135954)

River Ridge C U Sch Dist
210 (135853)

Rockford Public Library

System (135922)

Roe 47 (135845)

Roscoe Branch Library
(71374)

Scales Mound School Dist

211 (135903)

Seneca Comm Cons
District 170 (136039)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099001186

2099004743

2099006676

2099016220

2099078294

2099011401

2099011699

2099004396

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. No
modification made or
Co...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on this
FRN was modif...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$17,280.00

$17,640.00

$5,880.00

$6,480.00

$7,560.00

$1,800.00

$5,040.00

$5,880.00

$17,280.00

$17,640.00

$5,880.00

$6,480.00

$7,560.00

$1,800.00

$5,040.00

$5,880.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Seneca Twp High Sch Dist
160 (136037)

South Beloit Unit Sch Dist
320 (135906)

Sterling Com School
District 5 (135911)

Stockton C U School Dist
206 (135916)

Streator School District
44 (136045)

Streator School District
44 (136045)

Streator Township High
School (71721)

Talcott Free Public
Library (135897)

IL

IL

IL

2099005459

2099003428

2099021854

2099022827

2099006130

2099006114

2099005303

2099014844

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:0n your FCC Form
471, it was indicated
the products and
services are being p...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Ethernet on this FRN
was modified from 500

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,040.00

$20,160.00

$26,880.00

$11,760.00

$13,500.00

$12,960.00

$7,560.00

$1,440.00

$5,040.00

$20,160.00

$26,880.00

$11,760.00

$13,500.00

$12,960.00

$7,560.00

$1,440.00




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Warren Comm Unit Sch
Dist 205 (135918)

West Carroll Community
School District
(16026124)

Whiteside Area Voc
Center (135910)

Winnebago School
District 323 (135920)

Winnebago School
District 323 (135920)

IL

IL

IL

IL

2099021326

2099010412

2099010653

2099049209

2099049197

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from non-
recurring costs to
recurring costs to agree
Wi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
71414- DOROTHY
SIMON GRADE
SCHOOL and 22...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,040.00

$17,280.00

$4,200.00

$5,502.00

$15,955.98

$5,040.00

$17,280.00

$4,200.00

$5,502.00

$15,955.98
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