Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 231
- Funding Year is or 2020

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Efficient and Economical Network Solutions (143034156)	Bloomingdale Family Program, Inc. (16039425)	NY	2099075528	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$6,000.00 to \$5,330.40 to remove	\$4,530.50	\$4,530.50
NTT America Solutions, Inc. (143007139)	Burbank Unified School Dist (143567)	CA	2099072134	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$347,146.67 to \$345,475.09 remov	\$207,285.05	\$207,285.05
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Allen Otter Creek Ccsd District 65 (135639)	IL	2099011902	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Amboy Comm Unit Sch Dist 272 (135982)	IL	2099080037	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2099085547	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$403.20	\$403.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2099023868	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Chadwick-Milledgeville School (135870)	IL	2099003163	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Cherry Valley District Library (135843)	IL	2099016822	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Community Unit School Dist 002 (135727)	IL	2099082274	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Dakota School District 201 (135844)	IL	2099011371	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,048.00	\$6,048.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Dixon Public Schools (135847)	IL	2099006810	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Durand School District 322 (135849)	IL	2099016145	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Durand School District 322 (135849)	IL	2099016142	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,338.78	\$11,338.78

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Fieldcrest C U School Dist 6 (136241)	IL	2099017466	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Forrestville Vly Sch Dist 221 (135856)	IL	2099010098	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Galena School District 120 (135861)	IL	2099002356	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Grand Ridge C C School Dist 95 (135993)	IL	2099007651	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modified fro	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Hall High School (71714)	IL	2099008485	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modified fro	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Hononegah High School Dist 207 (135898)	IL	2099046325	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Ida Public Library (135837)	IL	2099007989	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Illinois Department Of Innovation And Technology Consortium (17022359)	IL	2099069991	IA	Funded	MR1:The Monthly Recurring Unit Cost for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from \$43	\$53,029.68	\$53,029.68

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Illinois Department Of Innovation And Technology Consortium (17022359)	IL	2099069123	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost of the	\$7,444.08	\$7,444.08
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Jo Daviess-Carroll Ar Voc Ctr (135854)	IL	2099062691	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica	\$5,880.00	\$0.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Jo Daviess-Carroll Ar Voc Ctr (135854)	IL	2099006416	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Kings Cons School District 144 (135889)	IL	2099003025	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Kinnikinnick School Dist 131 (135900)	IL	2099081224	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	La Salle Co Ed Alliance Sp Ed (136020)	IL	2099005403	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$1,400.00 to \$700.00 Monthly Recurring Unit Cost t	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	La Salle Public Elementary Schools #122 (135978)	IL	2099005439	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Lasalle-Peru Township High School (221154)	IL	2099051764	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed to 6/30/2022 to agree with the docu	\$5,640.05	\$5,640.05

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Lena-Winslow C U Sch Dist 202 (135867)	IL	2099012974	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Marseilles Public Library (136005)	IL	2099083328	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$594.00	\$594.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Mendota School District 289 (136008)	IL	2099033931	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Meridian Cusd 223 (135913)	IL	2099086348	IA	Funded	MR1:The One Time Cost for FRN Line Item 2099086348.001 was modified from \$8,232	\$5,146.32	\$5,146.32
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Meridian Cusd 223 (135913)	IL	2099032381	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Montmorency C C Sch Dist 145 (135895)	IL	2099017199	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download/Upload Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modif	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Morrison Comm Unit Sch Dist 6 (135965)	IL	2099064409	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	North Suburban Dist Library (135926)	IL	2099011541	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download and Upload Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was m	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Ogle County Educational Cooperative (135841)	IL	2099035977	IA	Funded	MR1:Data Transmission and/or Internet Access Services requested in FRN are conne	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Orangeville C U Sch Dist 203 (135876)	IL	2099029697	IA	Funded	MR1:The Service Type for all FRN Line Items was modified from Dark Fiber (No spe	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Oregon Cusd 220 (135878)	IL	2099061940	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Ottawa Elementary Sch Dist 141 (136021)	IL	2099008785	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Paw Paw Comm Unit Dist 271 (136029)	IL	2099037378	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost of the	\$5,600.03	\$5,600.03
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Pearl City C U Sch Dist 200 (135879)	IL	2099019501	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Peru School District 124 (136030)	IL	2099042631	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Polo Comm Unit Sch Dist 222 (135883)	IL	2099002748	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Prophetstown Lyndon Tampico #3 (135970)	IL	2099001186	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,280.00	\$17,280.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	River Bend Comm School Dist 2 (135954)	IL	2099004743	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,640.00	\$17,640.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	River Ridge C U Sch Dist 210 (135853)	IL	2099006676	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Rockford Public Library System (135922)	IL	2099016220	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Roe 47 (135845)	IL	2099078294	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. No modification made or co	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Roscoe Branch Library (71374)	IL	2099011401	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Scales Mound School Dist 211 (135903)	IL	2099011699	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download/Upload Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modif	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Seneca Comm Cons District 170 (136039)	IL	2099004396	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Seneca Twp High Sch Dist 160 (136037)	IL	2099005459	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	South Beloit Unit Sch Dist 320 (135906)	IL	2099003428	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Sterling Com School District 5 (135911)	IL	2099021854	IA	Funded	MR1:On your FCC Form 471, it was indicated the products and services are being p	\$26,880.00	\$26,880.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Stockton C U School Dist 206 (135916)	IL	2099022827	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Streator School District 44 (136045)	IL	2099006130	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Streator School District 44 (136045)	IL	2099006114	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Streator Township High School (71721)	IL	2099005303	IA	Funded	MR1:The Download Bandwidth speed for Ethernet on this FRN was modified from 500 	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Talcott Free Public Library (135897)	IL	2099014844	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Warren Comm Unit Sch Dist 205 (135918)	IL	2099021326	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	West Carroll Community School District (16026124)	IL	2099010412	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from non-recurring costs to recurring costs to agree wi	\$17,280.00	\$17,280.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Whiteside Area Voc Center (135910)	IL	2099010653	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Winnebago School District 323 (135920)	IL	2099049209	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 71414- DOROTHY SIMON GRADE SCHOOL and 22	\$5,502.00	\$5,502.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Winnebago School District 323 (135920)	IL	2099049197	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,955.98	\$15,955.98



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, November 12th, 2024 at 08:27 AM CST